UNOFFICIAL CO

RECORDING REQUESTED BY Wilshire Credit Corporation Account No. 139879 1445 71

When Recorded Mail To: Wilshire Credit Corporation P.O. Box 8528 Portland, OR 97205 Attn: Kathy Romero



Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/29/2003 09:50 AM Pg: 1 of 4

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUIT CLAIM DEED

This Deed, executed the COPORATION., whose	3.19% day of $\frac{F_6}{4}$	ebruary	, 2003, by FIRS	FRANKLIN FINAN	CIAL
COPORATION., whose	i audress is <u>3/50</u>	N first	<u>Juite"Jan J</u>	ose, CA	, Grantor,
to HOMECOMINGS F	INANCIAL NETWO	ORK, INC, loc	ated at 9275 Sky	Park Court, San Diego	o, CA
92123,Grantee,	Cy/x		•		,

Witnesseth, that Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, paid by the Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim to Grantee forever all the right, title, interest, claim and demand which the Grantor had in and to the following described lot, piece or parce 1 and, situate, lying and being in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, more particularly described as:

See attached legal description.

To have and to hold, the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity and claim whatsoever for the said Grantor, either in law or equity, to the only proper use and benefit of the Grantee forever.

Subject to all outstanding real estate taxes, condominium fees, and any other liens or encumbrances which have attached, or may in the future attach to said property.

In Witness Whereof, the Grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE

Witness: PEN LEE

Title:

371111 -499629

くの
た
た

0321011257 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF California)
County of Santa Clara) ss.
Personally appeared before me on $\frac{\sqrt{19/03}}{\sqrt{2003}}$, 2003, STEVE SAPERSTON, personally
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that she he executed the same in her/his authorized capacity and that by her/his agnature on the instrument
the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.
h []
Jan /- Cy
Notary Public for ROBERTO GONZALEZ. Comprission # 1380424 Notary Public - California Santa Cara County My Comm. Expires Out 18, 2006
$O_{\mathcal{X}}$
Exempt under provisions of Paragraph
Section 4 Real Estate Transfer Tax Act
Roth Koolles
Dite Buyer, Seller or Representative
C_{i}
4,
· S _
C

0321011257 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000499629 OC STREET ADDRESS: 3345 191ST. STTREET

CITY: LANSING COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 33-05-305-004-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 27 IN PASQUINELLI'S LANSING GREEN, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 13 ACRES OF THE NORTH 27 ACRES (EXCEPT THE WEST 215.65 FEET OF THE SOUTH 260.45 FEET THEREOF) OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 25 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON MAY ϵ , 1971, AS DOCUMENT NO. 2555744.

0321011257 Page: 4 of 4

UNDEFECIAL CORNTER

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 5/22 , 2013	Signature: Soth Coulin
	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	
said Agent	
this and day of May	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
2013	2 COFTS C MALCON
Tive ()	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/1/2006
Notary Public	

The grantor or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real esate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated May 22, 2013 Signature: Edit Could Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Agent

this 22 day of May

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

COETA O WALTER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLUNOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/1/2006

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]